MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1891.

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1891.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1891.

CHAP. 58

Chapter 58.

Resolve in favor of the Joint Standing Committee on Military Affairs.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be directed to pay John Harper, chairman of the joint standing committee on Affairs, in favor military affairs, the sum of fifty-three dollars and thirty cents, being amount by him paid for expenses of said committee visiting Bath Military Asylum, in accordance with the order of the legislature.

Committee on

Chapter 59.

Approved March 11, 1891.

Resolve in favor of the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylnm.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated for the Military and Naval Orphan Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum the sum of eight Asylum, in thousand dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninetyone, and eight thousand dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-two; also the sum of one thousand dollars for repairs for the years eighteen hundred and ninety-one and eighteen hundred and ninety-two. For statement of facts see report of officers of asylum.

favor of

Approved March 11, 1891.

Chapter 60.

Resolve for appropriation for the repair of ways in Number one, Range two, Somerse,

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars Roads in No. 1, be and hereby is appropriated for the repair of the ways in Number one, Range two, known as Pleasant Ridge Plantation, west of the Kennebec river in Somerset county, and that said appropriation be expended under the supervision of the county commissioners of Somerset county.

in favor of.

Approved March 11, 1891.